THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NIPISSING

BY-LAW NUMBER 2020-52

Being a By-Law to amend Schedule E to By-Law 2019-41, Minimum Maintenance Standards, Plow Routes.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Nipissing passed By-Law 2019-41 adopting the Minimum Maintenance Standards for Municipal Highways;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Nipissing deems it necessary to amend Schedule E to By-Law 2019-41 to remove the truck numbers from specific plow routes in order to efficiently respond to winter weather events as required.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NIPISSING ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Schedule E to By-Law 2019-41 be amended, attached to and forming part of this By-Law as Schedule E.
- 2. That this By-law will come into effect upon passing.

By-law 2019-41 is hereby amended.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS $15^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF DECEMBER, 2020.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF NIPISSING
Tom Piper, Mayor
Charles Barton, CAO-Clerk